



Do Not Drink Your Water

Use Only Bottled Water Until Further Notice

Failure to follow this advisory could result in serious illness

Test Result: _____ mg/L

Nitrate in your well was found to exceed the drinking water standard of 10 mg/L established for safe drinking water.



- **Do not give the water to infants.** Infant formula and other edible products should be prepared with bottled water or other water with low levels of nitrate. Infants are at increased risk to become seriously ill or even death from consumption of high levels of nitrate.
- **Pregnant women are at increased risk** for potential health effects and should not drink water with high levels of nitrate. Drinking water with high nitrate levels may also cause serious complications in pregnancy.
- **Do not boil your water.** Boiling your water may increase nitrate levels

This notification was provided by:

APN

County

Name (of Landowner/Member)

Contact Phone #

Signature

Date

- No one drinks or cooks with this well water.
- Notification has been provided to the user(s) or appropriate landowner(s).
- Replacement water has been provided to the user(s).

In addition to sending to all the well users, please submit a signed copy of this notification to:

Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board
Attn: Irrigated Lands Regulatory Program
320 West 4th Street
Suite 200
Los Angeles, CA 90013
Phone: (213) 878-7906
Email: RB4-IrrigatedAg@waterboards.ca.gov